Sedgwick County Sheriff’s Office
Internal Investigative Summary

2023 Fourth Quarter
PSU/Admin Investigations Sept-Dec
PSU 15
Detention 23
Investigations 5
Patrol 3
Judicial 0
SPU 4
Case/Complaint Origination Sept-Dec
Internal 45
External 5
Cases Concluded Sept-Dec
Unfounded 5
Sustained 32
Not Sustained 2
Sustained in Part 0
Inconclusive 3
Closed 1
Open 57
Pursuits 40




Report run by:

Lieutenant Tim Myers

Report run on: Dec 12, 2023 at 09:02:24

Total results: 66

T Inc: PSU Case #
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Database
row #

Inc:
Occurred
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Act: Action taken

File: 2023 4th Quarter Disciplinary Report (1)

Inc: Narrative

23ADMIN-068

23ADMIN-107

23ADMIN-110

23ADMIN-112

23ADMIN-113

23ADMIN-114

23ADMIN-115

23ADMIN-116

23ADMIN-117

23ADMIN-118

25716

26241

26133

26199

26488

26480

26478

26489

26490

26527

06/12/2023

08/17/2023

07/17/2023

07/11/2023

08/28/2023

08/31/2023

08/09/2023

08/31/2023

08/07/2023

09/17/2023

Firearm
Proficiency
Violation

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Unbecoming
Conduct

Misuse of County
Equipment

Negligence

Excessive
Absenteeism

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Vehicle Accident

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension
Suspension

Written Reprimand
Resigned prior to
discipline
Suspension
Suspension
Resigned prior to
discipline

Written Reprimand

Written Reprimand

A deputy failed to qualify with their issued shotgun on June 13, 2023.

A deputy was suspended five working days for attendance related
violations. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

A deputy was suspended for 3 days for using his county vehicle for
personal use and speeding.
A deputy was suspended for 3 days for using his county vehicle for
personal use and speeding.

A deputy received a written reprimand for losing their assigned
camera.

A deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action for
attendance issues.

A deputy was suspended 1 day for attendance violations. The deputy
was on 2 reckoning periods.

A deputy was suspended 5 days for attendance violations. The
deputy was on 3 reckoning periods.

A deputy was investigated for attendance related violations and
resigned prior to receiving discipline.

A deputy received a written reprimand for attendance related
violations.

A deputy received a written reprimand for a traffic accident.
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23ADMIN-119

23ADMIN-120

23ADMIN-123

23ADMIN-124

23ADMIN-125

23ADMIN-126

23ADMIN-127

23ADMIN-128

23ADMIN-130

23ADMIN-131

23ADMIN-132

26349

26278

26222

26685

26758

26724

26518

26865

26827

26850

26767

08/11/2023

07/20/2023

08/01/2023

09/28/2023

10/06/2023

07/28/2023

08/06/2023

10/27/2023

09/29/2023

10/23/2023

09/25/2023

Negligence

Adherence to
Duty
Adherence to
Duty

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Booking Errors

Excessive
Absenteeism

Adherence to
Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

Unbecoming
Conduct
Deception/False
Statement

Improper
Release of
Inmate

Booking Errors
Booking Errors

Excessive
Absenteeism

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Written Reprimand

Written Reprimand
Written Reprimand

Suspension

Written Reprimand

Written Reprimand

Counseling

Suspension

Resigned prior to
discipline
Resigned prior to
discipline

Written Reprimand

Counseling
Written Reprimand

Written Reprimand

A deputy received a written reprimand for not taking care of issued
camera.

Two deputies received written reprimands for not following protocol
with an inmate in the hospital. The inmate was not restrained and
gained access to multiple improvised sharp weapons.

Two deputies received written reprimands for not following protocol
with an inmate in the hospital. The inmate was not restrained and
gained access to multiple improvised sharp weapons.

A deputy was suspended for 5 days for not working EOT. The deputy
was on 3 reckoning periods.

A corporal received a written reprimand for releasing personal
property to an inmate the property did not belong.

A deputy received a written reprimand for going HWP.

A corporal received a counseling for a booking errors.

A deputy was suspended for one day for excessive absenteeism. The
deputy was on two reckoning periods.

A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct with an inmate and
placed money on his account. The deputy resigned prior to
disciplinary action being taken.

A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct with an inmate and
placed money on his account. The deputy resigned prior to
disciplinary action being taken.

A corporal received a written reprimand for a bad release of an
inmate.

A corporal booked and released an inmate incorrectly, and the
sergeant signed off on the release. The corporal received a
counseling and the sergeant received a written reprimand.
A corporal booked and released an inmate incorrectly, and the
sergeant signed off on the release. The corporal received a
counseling and the sergeant received a written reprimand.

A deputy received a written reprimand for attendance issues.
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23ADMIN-133

23ADMIN-134

23ARB-022
23ARB-023

23ARB-025

23COUNSELING-05
3

23COUNSELING-05
5

23COUNSELING-05
6

23COUNSELING-05
7

23COUNSELING-05
8

23COUNSELING-05
9

23COUNSELING-06
0

23COUNSELING-06
1

23COUNSELING-06
2

26857

26884

26544

26526

27085
26474

26482

26481

26545

26479

26627

26683

26662

26728

10/23/2023

10/02/2023

09/21/2023
09/17/2023

09/07/2023

09/13/2023

09/13/2023

09/17/2023

09/07/2023

10/04/2023

09/16/2023

10/06/2023

09/28/2023

Improper
Release of
Inmate
Booking Errors

Improper
Release of
Inmate

Vehicle Accident

Vehicle Accident

Adherence to
Duty

General Conduct

Adherence to
Duty

Adherence to
Duty

Adherence to
Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

Late for Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Suspension
Counseling

Written Reprimand

Written Reprimand

Suspension

Written Reprimand

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Written Reprimand

Counseling

A deputy received a counseling for a bad release of an inmate.

A corporal was suspended for one day for a bad release of an inmate.
The corporal was on two reckoning periods.
A deputy received a counseling for a bad release of an inmate.

A corporal was suspended for one day for a bad release of an inmate.
The corporal was on two reckoning periods.

A corporal received a written reprimand for a bad release of an
inmate.

A deputy received a written reprimand for a traffic accident.

A deputy was suspended one day for a traffic accident. The deputy
was on a reckoning period.

A colonel received a written reprimand for a traffic accident.

A deputy received a counseling for inefficient performance.

A corporal received a letter of counseling for failure to reflect
professionalism by maintaining a courteous demeanor when
interacting with the supervisor.

A corporal received a letter of counseling for failure to reflect
professionalism by maintaining a courteous demeanor when
interacting with the supervisor.

A deputy received a counseling for sleeping while on duty.

A deputy received a letter of counseling for falling asleep on duty
and yelling at staff and inmates.

A corporal was counseled for not completing their triannual photo.
A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.

A deputy received a counseling for being late 3 times in a 90-day
period.

A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
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23COUNSELING-06
3

23COUNSELING-06
4

23COUNSELING-06
5

23COUNSELING-06
6

23COUNSELING-06
7

23COUNSELING-06
8

23COUNSELING-06
9

23COUNSELING-07
0

23COUNSELING-07
2

23COUNSELING-07
4

23COUNSELING-07
6

23COUNSELING-07
9

23COUNSELING-08
0

23COUNSELING-08
1

23COUNSELING-08

26722

26769

26774

26775

26848

26845

26851

26864

26913

26920

26985

27029

27082

27124

26976

10/06/2023

10/16/2023

09/08/2023

09/28/2023

10/25/2023

10/07/2023

10/23/2023

10/31/2023

11/01/2023

11/08/2023

11/17/2023

11/01/2023

10/05/2023

11/27/2023

11/17/2023

Late for Duty

Adherence to
Duty
General Conduct

General Conduct
Adherence to
Duty

General Conduct
Booking Errors

General Conduct

Essential
Overtime
Violation

General Conduct
General Conduct

General Conduct
Late for Duty
General Conduct
Excessive
Absenteeism

General Conduct

Essential

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Counseling

Counseling
Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling
Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

A deputy received a counseling for attendance violations.

A deputy received a counseling for allowing inmates into an
unassigned section and the inmates attacked another inmate.
A deputy received a counseling for allowing inmates into an
unassigned section and the inmates attacked another inmate.

A deputy received a counseling for failing to complete a mandated
order.

A deputy received a counseling for attendance.

A deputy received a counseling for making an unprofessional
comment.

A sergeant received a counseling for a bad release.

A sergeant received a counseling for making unprofessional
comments to a subordinate.

A deputy received a counseling for not completing EOT's.

A deputy received a counseling for discussing the inmate's criminal
case with the inmate.
A deputy received a counseling for discussing the inmate's criminal
case with the inmate.

A corporal was counseled for working without being clocked in.

A deputy received a counseling for being late three times in a 90 day
period.

A deputy received a counseling for engaging in a discussion with an
inmate concerning another deputy.

A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.

A deputy received a counseling for not reflecting professionalism.

A deputy received a couseling for attendance related issues.
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23COUNSELING-08
5

23COUNSELING-08
6

23COUNSELING-08
7

231A-019

23IA-020

231A-022

23IA-025

23IA-026

231A-032

231A-034

23PREA-109

23PREA-110

27140

27142

27102

26006

26080

26203

26463

26491

26726

26900

26855

26859

11/27/2023

12/08/2023

12/01/2023

05/10/2023

07/26/2023

08/12/2023

08/07/2020

10/06/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

Overtime
Violation
Excessive
Absenteeism

Discourtesy

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

General Conduct

General Conduct

Adherence to
Duty
Adherence to
Duty

General Conduct
General Conduct

Harassment

General Conduct

Unbecoming
Conduct

Unbecoming
Conduct
Deception/False
Statement

Unbecoming

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Suspension

Suspension

Suspension
Suspension

Suspension
Suspension

Suspension

Suspension

Dismissal

Resigned prior to
discipline
Resigned prior to
discipline

Resigned prior to

A deputy received a couseling for attendance related issues.

A deputy received a counseling for unprofessional conduct.

A deputy received a counseling for calling in sick multiple times in
conjunction with days off.

Deputy was counselled for going hours without pay, and not
completing his required EOT's for November.

A corporal failed to submit personal property to property and
evidence by the end of the shift. The property was subsequently lost.

A corporal was seen using supervisor access to adjust employee
schedules.

A deputy was suspended for one day for not reporting for duty on
time and not following a directive from a supervisor.
A deputy was suspended for one day for not reporting for duty on
time and not following a directive from a supervisor.

A deputy was suspended one day for allowing an inmate to possess
an unauthorized item and not informing their supervisor.
A deputy was suspended one day for allowing an inmate to possess
an unauthorized item and not informing their supervisor.

A deputy was suspended for three days for contacting a person from
a traffic stop for personal reasons after completing the legitimate law
enforcement objective. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

A deputy was suspended for one day for being unprofessional with a
supervisor by using a vulgar hand gesture towards the supervisor.

A deputy's employment was terminated for unbecoming conduct.
The deputy used jail records to contact an arrestee after she was
released.

A deputy resigned prior to receiving discipline for having an
inappropriate relationship with an inmate.
A deputy resigned prior to receiving discipline for having an
inappropriate relationship with an inmate.

A deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action for having an
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23VP-174

23VP-196

26083

26294

08/02/2023

08/26/2023

Conduct
Deception/False
Statement

Vehicle Pursuit
Violation

Vehicle Pursuit
Violation
Vehicle Pursuit
Violation
Vehicle Pursuit
Violation
Vehicle Pursuit
Violation
Vehicle Pursuit
Violation
Vehicle Pursuit
Violation
Vehicle Pursuit
Violation
Vehicle Pursuit
Violation
Vehicle Pursuit
Violation

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained
Sustained
Sustained
Sustained
Sustained
Not

Sustained
Sustained
Sustained

discipline
Resigned prior to
discipline

Written Reprimand

No Disciplinary Action
Taken- Resolved by
Coaching

No Disciplinary Action
Taken- Resolved by
Coaching

Written Reprimand
Written Reprimand
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension
Suspension

inappropriate relationship with an inmate. This case was connected
to 23PREA-109.
A deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action for having an
inappropriate relationship with an inmate. This case was connected
to 23PREA-109.

A deputy received a written reprimand for a traffic pursuit violation.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit.

Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during
a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue
when it should have been terminated.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit.

Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during
a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue
when it should have been terminated.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit.

Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during
a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue
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Database Occurred Finding
row # date

when it should have been terminated.
Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit.

Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during
a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue
when it should have been terminated.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit.

Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during
a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue
when it should have been terminated.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit.

Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during
a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue
when it should have been terminated.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit.

Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during
a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.
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Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue
when it should have been terminated.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit.

Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during
a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue
when it should have been terminated.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit.

Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during
a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a
traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue
when it should have been terminated.

23VP-202 26448 09/08/2023 Vehicle Pursuit Sustained  No Disciplinary Action = Two deputies received a coaching for minor policy violations during a
Violation Sustained = Taken- Resolved by traffic pursuit.
Vehicle Pursuit Coaching Two deputies received a coaching for minor policy violations during a
Violation No Disciplinary Action  traffic pursuit.
Taken- Resolved by
Coaching
23VP-212 26837 10/27/2023 Vehicle Pursuit Sustained = Suspension A deputy received a one day suspension for a traffic pursuit violation.
Violation The deputy was on a reckoning period.
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