Sedgwick County Sheriff's Office Internal Investigative Summary 2023 Fourth Quarter

PSU/Admin Investigations	Sept-Dec
PSU	15
Detention	23
Investigations	5
Patrol	3
Judicial	0
SPU	4

Case/Complaint Origination	Sept-Dec
Internal	45
External	5

Cases Concluded	Sept-Dec
Unfounded	5
Sustained	32
Not Sustained	2
Sustained in Part	0
Inconclusive	3
Closed	1
Open	57
Pursuits	40

Report run by:

Lieutenant Tim Myers

Report run on: Dec 12, 2023 at 09:02:24

Total results: 66

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
23ADMIN-068	25716	06/12/2023	Firearm Proficiency Violation	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy failed to qualify with their issued shotgun on June 13, 2023.
23ADMIN-107	26241	08/17/2023	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy was suspended five working days for attendance related violations. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.
23ADMIN-110	26133	07/17/2023	Unbecoming Conduct Misuse of County Equipment	Sustained Sustained	Suspension Suspension	A deputy was suspended for 3 days for using his county vehicle for personal use and speeding. A deputy was suspended for 3 days for using his county vehicle for personal use and speeding.
23ADMIN-112	26199	07/11/2023	Negligence	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for losing their assigned camera.
23ADMIN-113	26488	08/28/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action for attendance issues.
23ADMIN-114	26480	08/31/2023	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy was suspended 1 day for attendance violations. The deputy was on 2 reckoning periods.
23ADMIN-115	26478	08/09/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy was suspended 5 days for attendance violations. The deputy was on 3 reckoning periods.
23ADMIN-116	26489	08/31/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy was investigated for attendance related violations and resigned prior to receiving discipline.
23ADMIN-117	26490	08/07/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for attendance related violations.
23ADMIN-118	26527	09/17/2023	Vehicle Accident	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for a traffic accident.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
23ADMIN-119	26349	08/11/2023	Negligence	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for not taking care of issued camera.
23ADMIN-120	26278	07/20/2023	Adherence to Duty Adherence to Duty	Sustained Sustained	Written Reprimand Written Reprimand	Two deputies received written reprimands for not following protocol with an inmate in the hospital. The inmate was not restrained and gained access to multiple improvised sharp weapons. Two deputies received written reprimands for not following protocol with an inmate in the hospital. The inmate was not restrained and gained access to multiple improvised sharp weapons.
23ADMIN-123	26222	08/01/2023	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy was suspended for 5 days for not working EOT. The deputy was on 3 reckoning periods.
23ADMIN-124	26685	09/28/2023	Booking Errors	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A corporal received a written reprimand for releasing personal property to an inmate the property did not belong.
23ADMIN-125	26758	10/06/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for going HWP.
23ADMIN-126	26724	07/28/2023	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A corporal received a counseling for a booking errors.
23ADMIN-127	26518	08/06/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy was suspended for one day for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
23ADMIN-128	26865	10/27/2023	Unbecoming Conduct Deception/False Statement	Sustained Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct with an inmate and placed money on his account. The deputy resigned prior to disciplinary action being taken. A deputy engaged in unbecoming conduct with an inmate and placed money on his account. The deputy resigned prior to disciplinary action being taken.
23ADMIN-130	26827	09/29/2023	Improper Release of Inmate	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A corporal received a written reprimand for a bad release of an inmate.
23ADMIN-131	26850	10/23/2023	Booking Errors Booking Errors	Sustained Sustained	Counseling Written Reprimand	A corporal booked and released an inmate incorrectly, and the sergeant signed off on the release. The corporal received a counseling and the sergeant received a written reprimand. A corporal booked and released an inmate incorrectly, and the sergeant signed off on the release. The corporal received a counseling and the sergeant received a written reprimand.
23ADMIN-132	26767	09/25/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for attendance issues.

1 Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
23ADMIN-133	26857	10/23/2023	Improper Release of Inmate Booking Errors	Sustained Sustained	Suspension Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for a bad release of an inmate. A corporal was suspended for one day for a bad release of an inmate. The corporal was on two reckoning periods. A deputy received a counseling for a bad release of an inmate. A corporal was suspended for one day for a bad release of an inmate. The corporal was on two reckoning periods.
23ADMIN-134	26884	10/02/2023	Improper Release of Inmate	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A corporal received a written reprimand for a bad release of an inmate.
23ARB-022	26544	09/21/2023		Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for a traffic accident.
23ARB-023	26526	09/17/2023	Vehicle Accident	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy was suspended one day for a traffic accident. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
23ARB-025	27085		Vehicle Accident	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A colonel received a written reprimand for a traffic accident.
23COUNSELING-05 3	26474	09/07/2023	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for inefficient performance.
23COUNSELING-05 5	26482	09/13/2023			Counseling	A corporal received a letter of counseling for failure to reflect professionalism by maintaining a courteous demeanor when interacting with the supervisor.
23COUNSELING-05 6	26481	09/13/2023	General Conduct		Counseling	A corporal received a letter of counseling for failure to reflect professionalism by maintaining a courteous demeanor when interacting with the supervisor.
23COUNSELING-05 7	26545	09/17/2023	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for sleeping while on duty.
23COUNSELING-05 8	26479	09/07/2023	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a letter of counseling for falling asleep on duty and yelling at staff and inmates.
23COUNSELING-05 9	26627	10/04/2023	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A corporal was counseled for not completing their triannual photo.
23COUNSELING-06 0	26683	09/16/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
23COUNSELING-06 1	26662	10/06/2023	Late for Duty	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a counseling for being late 3 times in a 90-day period.
23COUNSELING-06 2	26728	09/28/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
23COUNSELING-06 3	26722	10/06/2023	Late for Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for attendance violations.
23COUNSELING-06 4	26769	10/16/2023	Adherence to Duty General Conduct	Sustained Sustained	Counseling Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for allowing inmates into an unassigned section and the inmates attacked another inmate. A deputy received a counseling for allowing inmates into an unassigned section and the inmates attacked another inmate.
23COUNSELING-06 5	26774	09/08/2023	General Conduct	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for failing to complete a mandated order.
23COUNSELING-06 6	26775	09/28/2023	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for attendance.
23COUNSELING-06 7	26848	10/25/2023	General Conduct	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for making an unprofessional comment.
23COUNSELING-06 8	26845	10/07/2023	Booking Errors	Sustained	Counseling	A sergeant received a counseling for a bad release.
23COUNSELING-06 9	26851	10/23/2023	General Conduct	Sustained	Counseling	A sergeant received a counseling for making unprofessional comments to a subordinate.
23COUNSELING-07 0	26864	10/31/2023	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not completing EOT's.
23COUNSELING-07 2	26913	11/01/2023	General Conduct General Conduct	Sustained Sustained	Counseling Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for discussing the inmate's criminal case with the inmate. A deputy received a counseling for discussing the inmate's criminal case with the inmate.
23COUNSELING-07	26920	11/08/2023	General Conduct	Sustained	Counseling	A corporal was counseled for working without being clocked in.
23COUNSELING-07	26985	11/17/2023	Late for Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for being late three times in a 90 day period.
23COUNSELING-07	27029	11/01/2023	General Conduct	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for engaging in a discussion with an inmate concerning another deputy.
23COUNSELING-08	27082	10/05/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
23COUNSELING-08	27124	11/27/2023	General Conduct	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not reflecting professionalism.
23COUNSELING-08	26976	11/17/2023	Essential	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a couseling for attendance related issues.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
2			Overtime Violation Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a couseling for attendance related issues.
23COUNSELING-08 5	27140	11/27/2023	Discourtesy	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for unprofessional conduct.
23COUNSELING-08 6	27142	12/08/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for calling in sick multiple times in conjunction with days off.
23COUNSELING-08 7	27102	12/01/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	Deputy was counselled for going hours without pay, and not completing his required EOT's for November.
23IA-019	26006	05/10/2023	General Conduct	Sustained	Suspension	A corporal failed to submit personal property to property and evidence by the end of the shift. The property was subsequently lost.
23IA-020	26080	07/26/2023	General Conduct	Sustained	Suspension	A corporal was seen using supervisor access to adjust employee schedules.
23IA-022	26203	08/12/2023	Adherence to Duty Adherence to Duty	Sustained Sustained	Suspension Suspension	A deputy was suspended for one day for not reporting for duty on time and not following a directive from a supervisor. A deputy was suspended for one day for not reporting for duty on time and not following a directive from a supervisor.
23IA-025	26463		General Conduct General Conduct	Sustained Sustained	Suspension Suspension	A deputy was suspended one day for allowing an inmate to possess an unauthorized item and not informing their supervisor. A deputy was suspended one day for allowing an inmate to possess an unauthorized item and not informing their supervisor.
23IA-026	26491	08/07/2020	Harassment	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy was suspended for three days for contacting a person from a traffic stop for personal reasons after completing the legitimate law enforcement objective. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
23IA-032	26726	10/06/2023	General Conduct	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy was suspended for one day for being unprofessional with a supervisor by using a vulgar hand gesture towards the supervisor.
23IA-034	26900		Unbecoming Conduct	Sustained	Dismissal	A deputy's employment was terminated for unbecoming conduct. The deputy used jail records to contact an arrestee after she was released.
23PREA-109	26855	10/27/2023	Unbecoming Conduct Deception/False Statement	Sustained Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy resigned prior to receiving discipline for having an inappropriate relationship with an inmate. A deputy resigned prior to receiving discipline for having an inappropriate relationship with an inmate.
23PREA-110	26859	10/27/2023	Unbecoming	Sustained	Resigned prior to	A deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action for having an

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
			Conduct Deception/False Statement	Sustained	discipline Resigned prior to discipline	inappropriate relationship with an inmate. This case was connected to 23PREA-109. A deputy resigned prior to receiving disciplinary action for having an inappropriate relationship with an inmate. This case was connected to 23PREA-109.
23VP-174	26083	08/02/2023	Vehicle Pursuit Violation	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for a traffic pursuit violation.
23VP-196	26294	08/26/2023	Vehicle Pursuit Violation	Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Not Sustained Sustained Sustained	No Disciplinary Action Taken- Resolved by Coaching No Disciplinary Action Taken- Resolved by Coaching Written Reprimand Written Reprimand Suspension Suspension Suspension Suspension Suspension	Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods. Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period. A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue when it should have been terminated. Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods. Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period. A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue when it should have been terminated. Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. Deputy 3 was suspended one working day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods. Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period. A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue

1 Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
						when it should have been terminated. Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a traffic pursuit.
						Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.
						Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
						A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue when it should have been terminated. Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a traffic pursuit.
						Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.
						Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
						A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue when it should have been terminated. Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a traffic pursuit.
						Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.
						Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
						A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue when it should have been terminated. Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a traffic pursuit.
						Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
						Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period. A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue when it should have been terminated. Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods. Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period. A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue when it should have been terminated. Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. Deputy 2 was suspended one working day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on three reckoning periods. Deputy 3 was suspended three days for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The deputy was on a reckoning period. A sergeant received a coaching for allowing a pursuit to continue when it should have been terminated.
23VP-202	26448	09/08/2023	Vehicle Pursuit Violation Vehicle Pursuit Violation	Sustained Sustained	No Disciplinary Action Taken- Resolved by Coaching No Disciplinary Action Taken- Resolved by Coaching	Two deputies received a coaching for minor policy violations during a traffic pursuit. Two deputies received a coaching for minor policy violations during a traffic pursuit.
23VP-212	26837	10/27/2023	Vehicle Pursuit Violation	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for a traffic pursuit violation. The deputy was on a reckoning period.